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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/22/24 at
9:12:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

2,744  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD BRONCO
FIRST EDITION
ADVANCED
VIN: 1FMEE5EP5MLA40634
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
GR Auto Gallery of Metro
Detroit

4.2 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/8LtMRzvHnjEt6uiNB4XY-Kc_3JKQwdjFDL8fJTfuke84N7E1_t2op12sXXkFzNYK5yScbYZgJSwTbEitCWQLImlmcVYlrX8rIVK4LTgaB3yDtU1U1-I01s7xOnUUnntazwFzUFFWcvECM6OKKb0xs92VZI7N6AddlrfMnrfbYxENl11KLY2WWtTaz7Tav4TrPCg_OYN28xoOnE7rPiXjwbUnQnqTspvbFQYGO-fLVwIQx8hJEu_Wm3e6l62VLiXxch7IItaltivh3vnm2EFEG9QOP-J9XDiy0uSNUdgA7DXDq9k6Ph6HtX2sRbczi7FATCWlmbTujD5psPQXU04cq2TP1Bkf98wveDOTqjl9j0O2sRlrv0cfJN-AadcA_MKA49FjuQ5Q.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 3 months or 33,256 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/21/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo. 22 days

Owned in the following states/provinces South Carolina Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 49 2,744

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

11/06/2021 17 Chapman Ford Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Horsham
Horsham, PA
215-674-3600
chapmannewcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
877 Verified Reviews

1,991 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/06/2021 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

11/08/2021 Chapman Ford Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Horsham
Horsham, PA
215-674-3600
chapmannewcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
877 Verified Reviews

1,991 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel locks installed

11/12/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/07/2021 49 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiken, SC

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/22/2021 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Savannah, GA and imported to
Hamad, Qatar

03/16/2023 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Mundra, India and imported to the
United States

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/29/2023 2,600 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Bloomfield, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/wyWCU5awfDHeriApUB0gisVj9dGq50hdujqOAiILVVSMlrYkNS8mxTbuot446SuBAp7aVyUFnQiI0pAeOKMzrR6jU1BpCzW9cQ4nrL7Dt9ZFVK38b5c616i0mXrGIaeFA3x-AG-QaZl0fs4pGsxXzMMRs8agjN1Dsu7vyx4A1VmJpZnQpyRHajuLIEP_H0n4BB_mKNpeofPG73B_XtPzRSED_GvjDv-Cs5dUsuHdSy-6HoB8W9EzG7o3ygbz8YnK723V9ygkD1b8VRkdn4uH1RUHlTfjcqhBT3UBAVqTPOVl01Fyax6KHi7VVQs5jQ8BQphQTH3dO4NDTkx3muYqhP7ti6ttx_bGdp3vLwgb54R96147cH-s7sKhr9b_MDm9RJxNNdt7szGK-Y4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/uYwG5AO2MrNFqZB0MGUgkY9kbT4wgMBLBOmM9zyULwldvaEB1i0Ypd5BA2uujeAvamL9kj6Y0Ko-xvI-RzNX6muPTpeQSssFBKum4GLBvrrdM1qxgGQiL-jcOmV_kqrzKRfuJ59MfJ41PeSJEzOhg6wCaiyOPKA8AWYMztmmaxwx_hont7Nl83Vk0ZAzDL7TRDmUZSBUEHz1YO_DGvg8R27bsIpkXvT6Q48eHNxbkMqHR5lp0si-unxv_7jmUsS5-8EnHHepAwuDtD1s50YtGuRrg6ei-9K-gT1P7sbDf0EXbeAsxjIyvEG9bCI8a8_OME7xHxuvR6wKH3-FugMZ0cgTx0Do5wmG3g6qO3O1lcusgTY7Pa3Rr6uJakyUfETRmZzP4gN39Au3CGU.cfx


New owner reported

09/20/2023 2,744 GR Auto Gallery of Metro
Detroit
Commerce Township, MI
248-912-6600
grautogallery.com/vehicl
es?
q[branch_eq]=metro+detr
oit
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6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/04/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V598
Recall #23S48 REPLACE REAR VIEW
CAMERA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

11/01/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #23B35 WIPER MOTOR
SOFTWARE UPDATE NORTH
AMERICA, WIPER MOTOR
REPLACEMENT EUROPE IMG

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/22/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/22/24 9:12:42 AM (CDT)
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